# U 07∜ HU

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION	TYPF:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lantronix, Inc.		03/26/2004	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Instrument Corporation		
Doing Business As:	DBA/Broadband Communications Sector of Motorola, Inc.		
Street Address:	101 Tournament Drive		
City:	Horsham		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19044		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2609486	SYS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (847)523-4348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8475237652

Email: kristen.poggensee@motorola.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen Poggensee

Address Line 1: 600 North U.S. Highway 45
Address Line 4: Libertyville, ILLINOIS 60048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

**BCS** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kristen Poggensee

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM\_Assignment\_Lantronix 1#page1.tif source=TM\_Assignment\_Lantronix 2#page1.tif source=TM\_Assignment\_Lantronix 3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0471

900011804

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is delivered pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Acquisition Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of March 26, 2004 by and between General Instrument Corporation, doing business as the Broadband Communications Sector of Motorola, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"), and Lantronix, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Sciler"). Capitalized terms used in this instrument have the same meanings given to them in the Agreement.

Seller has delivered this instrument signed by Seller to enable the Buyer to file it with any appropriate agency to indicate ownership of the Intellectual Property Rights described below and for the other purposes set forth in this instrument. This instrument supplements and is in addition to all other rights of the Buyer under the Agreement and other instruments of transfer delivered in connection with the Agreement.

Seller does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Buyer all of Seller's rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, whether registered or at common law, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Assigned Trademarks, and all right, title and interest in any registrations or pending applications for the Assigned Trademarks, including, but not limited to those listed in the attached <a href="Annex A">Annex A</a> Seller further herby assigns any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for infringement of the Assigned Trademarks, past, present, and future, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing, accrued and unpaid and hereafter accruing.

Seller agrees that it will reasonably cooperate with Buyer and that it will sign and/or deliver to Buyer all documents reasonably necessary to record this assignment and any prior assignments or other transfers of ownership of the Assigned Trademarks in any country of the world.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Next page is signature page.]

1

ODCS510-12358793-2-DBDRDER5

TRADEMARK REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0472

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be signed this 26th day of March, 2004.

LANTRONIX, INC

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT SS. before me. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/age subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/skie/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(tes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed

2

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

M. ESTHER BLOCK COMM. # 1396373 NOTARY PUBLIC . CALIFORNIA **ORANGE COUNTY** Comm, Exp. JAN, 27, 2007

State of California

Personally appeared

the instrument.

County of

# Annex A to Trademark Assignment Agreement

## ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

	Title	Filing Date	Number	Registration No.	Status
US Registration	SYS	06/20/2001	76/273,897	2,609,486	REGISTERED.
EU Registration	SYS (stylized)	08/03/2001	2329886	2,329,886	REGISTERED.
Unregistered wordmark	mSense	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNREGISTERED.

DOCSSFO-12358793 2-DBORDERS

**RECORDED: 08/18/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0474